013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/13/2018 9:17:47 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY

Special Debt Capital Enterp/

General Revenue Service Projects Internal
$1,602,187.45 $1,304,745.93 $145,568.24 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $50,406.88 $0.00 $40,220.15 $0.00
$5,021.54 $144,442.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $95,755.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($974.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,606,234.33 $1,595,351.45 $145,568.24 $40,220.15 $0.00
$0.00 $1,897.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,900.00 $46,463.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,900.00 $48,361.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$68,307.09 $306,486.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,507,027.24 $1,240,503.98 $145,568.24 $40,220.15 $0.00
$1,575,334.33 $1,546,990.13 $145,568.24 $40,220.15 $0.00
$1,606,234.33 $1,595,351.45 $145,568.24 $40,220.15 $0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$51,823.96
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,426,490.91
$0.00

$0.00

$2,478,314.87

$0.00
$2,426,490.91
$0.00
$2,426,490.91

$0.00

$13,672.17
$38,151.79
$51,823.96
$2,478,314.87

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$50,566,471.37

$28,097,475.45

$78,663,946.82

$0.00
$0.00
$28,097,475.45
$28,097,475.45

$50,566,471.37

$0.00
$0.00
$50,566,471.37
$78,663,946.82
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/13/2018 9:18:39 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

General

$10,680,599.17
$1,020.00
$3,794,911.78
$219,427.15
$14,695,958.10

$7,558,821.42
$2,331,548.30
$1,172,283.70
$1,426,984.76
$644,074.41
$0.00

$0.00
$199,026.34
$13,332,738.93

$159,257.48
$548,904.35
($389,646.87)

$973,572.30
$601,762.03
$1,575,334.33

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,714,714.96
$962,980.49
$53,372.58
$3,731,068.03

$1,246,011.61
$426,348.60
$33,659.86
$1,767,285.57
$94,704.22
$25,150.00
$0.00
$347,233.91
$3,940,393.77

$585,067.03
$60,970.26
$524,096.77

$314,771.03
$1,232,219.10
$1,546,990.13

Debt Service

$652,752.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$652,752.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$807,597.54
$0.00
$807,597.54

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($154,845.54)
$300,413.78
$145,568.24

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($17,212.00)
$0.00
$571.07
$0.00
($16,640.93)

$0.00

$0.00
($17,212.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$2,111,011.23
$0.00

$0.00
$2,093,799.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,110,440.16)
$2,150,660.31
$40,220.15

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

$0.00
$0.00
$130,128.88
$0.00
$130,128.88

$10,721.90
$48,330.61
$0.00
$13,038.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$57,381.68
$129,472.83

$612.84
$2,130.41
($1,517.57)

($861.52)
$52,685.48
$51,823.96

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$11,316,139.17
$2,715,734.96
$4,888,592.22
$272,799.73
$19,193,266.08

$8,815,554.93
$2,806,227.51
$1,188,731.56
$3,207,308.97
$738,778.63
$2,136,161.23
$807,597.54
$603,641.93
$20,304,002.30

$744,937.35
$612,005.02
$132,932.33

($977,803.89)
$4,337,740.70
$3,359,936.81
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/13/2018 9:19:12 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,203,339.84
$2,000.00
$4,254,230.00
$124,047.83
$20,583,617.67

$11,419,589.69
$3,464,336.13
$1,467,326.15
$2,054,770.00
$906,941.87
$0.00

$0.00
$256,474.00
$19,569,437.84

$317,775.53
$1,119,458.39
($801,682.86)

$212,496.97
$601,762.03
$814,259.00

GENERAL

Actual

$10,680,599.17
$1,020.00
$3,794,911.78
$219,427.15
$14,695,958.10

$7,558,821.42
$2,331,548.30
$1,172,283.70
$1,426,984.76
$644,074.41
$0.00

$0.00
$199,026.34
$13,332,738.93

$159,257.48
$548,904.35
($389,646.87)

$973,572.30
$601,762.03
$1,575,334.33

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,522,740.67)
($980.00)
($459,318.22)
$95,379.32
($5,887,659.57)

$3,860,768.27
$1,132,787.83
$295,042.45
$627,785.24
$262,867.46
$0.00

$0.00
$57,447.66
$6,236,698.91

($158,518.05)
$570,554.04
$412,035.99

$761,075.33
$0.00
$761,075.33

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,542,360.57
$1,217,837.00
$56,000.00
$5,816,197.57

$1,844,896.53
$767,647.49
$91,523.70
$2,814,745.71
$186,944.31
$0.00

$0.00
$395,081.57
$6,100,839.31

$728,534.00
$232,997.00
$495,537.00

$210,895.26
$1,136,463.35
$1,347,358.61

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$2,714,714.96
$962,980.49
$53,372.58
$3,731,068.03

$1,246,011.61
$426,348.60
$33,659.86
$1,767,285.57
$94,704.22
$25,150.00
$0.00
$347,233.91
$3,940,393.77

$585,067.03
$60,970.26
$524,096.77

$314,771.03
$1,232,219.10
$1,546,990.13

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,827,645.61)
($254,856.51)
($2,627.42)
($2,085,129.54)

$598,884.92
$341,298.89
$57,863.84
$1,047,460.14
$92,240.09
($25,150.00)
$0.00
$47,847.66
$2,160,445.54

($143,466.97)
$172,026.74
$28,559.77

$103,875.77
$95,755.75
$199,631.52
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/13/2018 9:19:41 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$906,996.00 $652,752.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$172,740.00 $0.00
$1,079,736.00 $652,752.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,729,809.36 $807,597.54
$0.00 $0.00
$1,729,809.36 $807,597.54
$533,094.39 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$533,094.39 $0.00

($116,978.97)
$300,413.78
$183,434.81

($154,845.54)
$300,413.78
$145,568.24

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($254,244.00)
$0.00
$0.00

($172,740.00)

($426,984.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$922,211.82
$0.00
$922,211.82

($533,094.39)
$0.00
($533,094.39)

($37,866.57)
$0.00
($37,866.57)

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$17,212.00
$0.00
$600.00
$0.00
$17,812.00

$0.00

$0.00
$17,212.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,151,260.31
$0.00

$0.00
$2,168,472.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,150,660.31)

$2,150,660.31
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

($17,212.00)
$0.00
$571.07
$0.00
($16,640.93)

$0.00

$0.00
($17,212.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$2,111,011.23
$0.00

$0.00
$2,093,799.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,110,440.16)

$2,150,660.31
$40,220.15

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($34,424.00)
$0.00
($28.93)
$0.00
($34,452.93)

$0.00
$0.00
$34,424.00
$0.00
$0.00
$40,249.08
$0.00
$0.00
$74,673.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,220.15
$0.00
$40,220.15
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/13/2018 9:20:12 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$136,375.00 $130,128.88
$0.00 $0.00
$136,375.00 $130,128.88
$24,255.00 $10,721.90
$63,204.00 $48,330.61
$0.00 $0.00
$3,525.00 $13,038.64
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$61,050.00 $57,381.68
$152,034.00 $129,472.83
$0.00 $612.84
$1,065.00 $2,130.41
($1,065.00) ($1,517.57)
($16,724.00) ($861.52)
$52,685.48 $52,685.48
$35,961.48 $51,823.96

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($6,246.12)
$0.00
($6,246.12)

$13,533.10
$14,873.39
$0.00
($9,513.64)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,668.32
$22,561.17

$612.84
($1,065.41)
($452.57)

$15,862.48
$0.00
$15,862.48

Budget

$17,127,547.84
$4,544,360.57
$5,609,042.00
$352,787.83
$27,633,738.24

$13,288,741.22
$4,295,187.62
$1,576,061.85
$4,873,040.71
$1,093,886.18
$2,151,260.31
$1,729,809.36
$712,605.57
$29,720,592.82

$1,579,403.92
$1,353,520.39
$225,883.53

($1,860,971.05)
$4,241,984.95
$2,381,013.90

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$11,316,139.17
$2,715,734.96
$4,888,592.22
$272,799.73
$19,193,266.08

$8,815,554.93
$2,806,227.51
$1,188,731.56
$3,207,308.97
$738,778.63
$2,136,161.23
$807,597.54
$603,641.93
$20,304,002.30

$744,937.35
$612,005.02
$132,932.33

($977,803.89)
$4,337,740.70
$3,359,936.81

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,811,408.67)
($1,828,625.61)
($720,449.78)
($79,988.10)
($8,440,472.16)

$4,473,186.29
$1,488,960.11
$387,330.29
$1,665,731.74
$355,107.55
$15,099.08
$922,211.82
$108,963.64
$9,416,590.52

($834,466.57)
$741,515.37
($92,951.20)

$883,167.16
$95,755.75
$978,922.91
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