STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

013 - Clarke County Schools		GOVERNM Special	ENTAL Debt	Capital	PROPRIETARY Enterp/	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,602,187.45	\$1,304,745.93	\$145,568.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,823.96	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$50,406.88	\$0.00	\$40,220.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$5,021.54	\$144,442.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$95,755.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$974.66)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,566,471.37
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,097,475.45
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,606,234.33	\$1,595,351.45	\$145,568.24	\$40,220.15	\$0.00	\$2,478,314.87	\$78,663,946.82
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$1,897.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$30,900.00	\$46,463.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,097,475.45
Total Liabilities:	\$30,900.00	\$48,361.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$28,097,475.45
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,566,471.37
Contributed Capital	•	,	• • • •		• • • •	*	+ , ,
Reserved Fund Balance	\$68,307.09	\$306,486.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,672.17	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,507,027.24	\$1,240,503.98	\$145,568.24	\$40,220.15		\$38,151.79	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,575,334.33	\$1,546,990.13	\$145,568.24	\$40,220.15		\$51,823.96	\$50,566,471.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,606,234.33	\$1,595,351.45	\$145,568.24	\$40,220.15		\$2,478,314.87	\$78,663,946.82
			• • • • • • • • • • • •	,	,	• • • • • • • • •	,

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

013 - Clarke County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$10,680,599.17	\$0.00	\$652,752.00	(\$17,212.00)	\$0.00	\$11,316,139.17
Federal Sources	\$1,020.00	\$2,714,714.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,715,734.96
Local Sources	\$3,794,911.78	\$962,980.49	\$0.00	\$571.07	\$130,128.88	\$4,888,592.22
Other Sources	\$219,427.15	\$53,372.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$272,799.73
Total Revenues:	\$14,695,958.10	\$3,731,068.03	\$652,752.00	(\$16,640.93)	\$130,128.88	\$19,193,266.08
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,558,821.42	\$1,246,011.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,721.90	\$8,815,554.93
Instructional Support Services	\$2,331,548.30	\$426,348.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,330.61	\$2,806,227.51
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,172,283.70	\$33,659.86	\$0.00	(\$17,212.00)	\$0.00	\$1,188,731.56
Auxiliary Services	\$1,426,984.76	\$1,767,285.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,038.64	\$3,207,308.97
General Administrative Services	\$644,074.41	\$94,704.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$738,778.63
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$25,150.00	\$0.00	\$2,111,011.23	\$0.00	\$2,136,161.23
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$807,597.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$807,597.54
Other Expenditures	\$199,026.34	\$347,233.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,381.68	\$603,641.93
Total Expenditures:	\$13,332,738.93	\$3,940,393.77	\$807,597.54	\$2,093,799.23	\$129,472.83	\$20,304,002.30
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$159,257.48	\$585,067.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$612.84	\$744,937.35
Other Fund Uses:	\$548,904.35	\$60,970.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,130.41	\$612,005.02
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$389,646.87)	\$524,096.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,517.57)	\$132,932.33
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$973,572.30	\$314,771.03	(\$154,845.54)	(\$2,110,440.16)	(\$861.52)	(\$977,803.89)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$601,762.03	\$1,232,219.10	\$300,413.78	\$2,150,660.31	\$52,685.48	\$4,337,740.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,575,334.33	\$1,546,990.13	\$145,568.24	\$40,220.15	\$51,823.96	\$3,359,936.81

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

013 - Clarke County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,203,339.84	\$10,680,599.17	(\$5,522,740.67)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$2,000.00	\$1,020.00	(\$980.00)	\$4,542,360.57	\$2,714,714.96	(\$1,827,645.61)
Local Sources	\$4,254,230.00	\$3,794,911.78	(\$459,318.22)	\$1,217,837.00	\$962,980.49	(\$254,856.51)
Other Sources	\$124,047.83	\$219,427.15	\$95,379.32	\$56,000.00	\$53,372.58	(\$2,627.42)
Total Revenues:	\$20,583,617.67	\$14,695,958.10	(\$5,887,659.57)	\$5,816,197.57	\$3,731,068.03	(\$2,085,129.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,419,589.69	\$7,558,821.42	\$3,860,768.27	\$1,844,896.53	\$1,246,011.61	\$598,884.92
Instructional Support Services	\$3,464,336.13	\$2,331,548.30	\$1,132,787.83	\$767,647.49	\$426,348.60	\$341,298.89
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,467,326.15	\$1,172,283.70	\$295,042.45	\$91,523.70	\$33,659.86	\$57,863.84
Auxiliary Services	\$2,054,770.00	\$1,426,984.76	\$627,785.24	\$2,814,745.71	\$1,767,285.57	\$1,047,460.14
General Administrative Services	\$906,941.87	\$644,074.41	\$262,867.46	\$186,944.31	\$94,704.22	\$92,240.09
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,150.00	(\$25,150.00)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$256,474.00	\$199,026.34	\$57,447.66	\$395,081.57	\$347,233.91	\$47,847.66
Total Expenditures:	\$19,569,437.84	\$13,332,738.93	\$6,236,698.91	\$6,100,839.31	\$3,940,393.77	\$2,160,445.54
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$317,775.53	\$159,257.48	(\$158,518.05)	\$728,534.00	\$585,067.03	(\$143,466.97)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,119,458.39	\$548,904.35	\$570,554.04	\$232,997.00	\$60,970.26	\$172,026.74
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$801,682.86)	(\$389,646.87)	\$412,035.99	\$495,537.00	\$524,096.77	\$28,559.77
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢040,400,07	¢070 570 00	\$704 075 00	¢040.005.00	¢044 774 00	¢400.075.77
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$212,496.97	\$973,572.30	\$761,075.33	\$210,895.26	\$314,771.03	\$103,875.77
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$601,762.03	\$601,762.03	\$0.00	\$1,136,463.35	\$1,232,219.10	\$95,755.75
Ending Fund Balance:	\$814,259.00	\$1,575,334.33	\$761,075.33	\$1,347,358.61	\$1,546,990.13	\$199,631.52

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

013 - Clarke County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$906,996.00	\$652,752.00	(\$254,244.00)	\$17,212.00	(\$17,212.00)	(\$34,424.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$571.07	(\$28.93)
Other Sources	\$172,740.00	\$0.00	(\$172,740.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,079,736.00	\$652,752.00	(\$426,984.00)	\$17,812.00	(\$16,640.93)	(\$34,452.93)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,212.00	(\$17,212.00)	\$34,424.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,151,260.31	\$2,111,011.23	\$40,249.08
Debt Service	\$1,729,809.36	\$807,597.54	\$922,211.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,729,809.36	\$807,597.54	\$922,211.82	\$2,168,472.31	\$2,093,799.23	\$74,673.08
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$533,094.39	\$0.00	(\$533,094.39)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$533,094.39	\$0.00	(\$533,094.39)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$116,978.97)	(\$154,845.54)	(\$37,866.57)	(\$2,150,660.31)	(\$2,110,440.16)	\$40,220.15
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$300,413.78	\$300,413.78	\$0.00	\$2,150,660.31	\$2,150,660.31	\$0.00
• •				.,,,		
Ending Fund Balance:	\$183,434.81	\$145,568.24	(\$37,866.57)	\$0.00	\$40,220.15	\$40,220.15

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

013 - Clarke County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		ا VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,127,547.84	\$11,316,139.17	(\$5,811,408.67)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,544,360.57	\$2,715,734.96	(\$1,828,625.61)
Local Sources	\$136,375.00	\$130,128.88	(\$6,246.12)	\$5,609,042.00	\$4,888,592.22	(\$720,449.78)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$352,787.83	\$272,799.73	(\$79,988.10)
Total Revenues:	\$136,375.00	\$130,128.88	(\$6,246.12)	\$27,633,738.24	\$19,193,266.08	(\$8,440,472.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$24,255.00	\$10,721.90	\$13,533.10	\$13,288,741.22	\$8,815,554.93	\$4,473,186.29
Instructional Support Services	\$63,204.00	\$48,330.61	\$14,873.39	\$4,295,187.62	\$2,806,227.51	\$1,488,960.11
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,576,061.85	\$1,188,731.56	\$387,330.29
Auxiliary Services	\$3,525.00	\$13,038.64	(\$9,513.64)	\$4,873,040.71	\$3,207,308.97	\$1,665,731.74
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,093,886.18	\$738,778.63	\$355,107.55
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,151,260.31	\$2,136,161.23	\$15,099.08
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,729,809.36	\$807,597.54	\$922,211.82
Other Expenditures	\$61,050.00	\$57,381.68	\$3,668.32	\$712,605.57	\$603,641.93	\$108,963.64
Total Expenditures:	\$152,034.00	\$129,472.83	\$22,561.17	\$29,720,592.82	\$20,304,002.30	\$9,416,590.52
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$612.84	\$612.84	\$1,579,403.92	\$744,937.35	(\$834,466.57)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,065.00	\$2,130.41	(\$1,065.41)	\$1,353,520.39	\$612,005.02	\$741,515.37
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,065.00)	(\$1,517.57)	(\$452.57)	\$225,883.53	\$132,932.33	(\$92,951.20)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$16,724.00)	(\$861.52)	\$15,862.48	(\$1,860,971.05)	(\$977,803.89)	\$883,167.16
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$52,685.48	\$52,685.48	\$0.00	\$4,241,984.95	\$4,337,740.70	\$95,755.75
Ending Fund Balance:	\$35,961.48	\$51,823.96	\$15,862.48	\$2,381,013.90	\$3,359,936.81	\$978,922.91

No reconciliation information is available for this report.